1
8, 16 Meg x 64 SDRAM MICRDIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD4C8_16x64WG_A.p65 – Rev. A; Pub. 6/01 ©2001 , Micron Technology, Inc.
64MB, 128MB (x64)
144-PIN SDRAM MICRO DIMM
FEATURES
• JEDEC-standard, PC100, PC133, 144-pin, MICRO
DIMM

SCL (clock) and SDA (data) signals.
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION VERSION
MT4LSDT864WG-13E__ 8 Meg x 64 133 MHz, CL = 2
MT4LSDT864WG-133__ 8 Meg x 64 133 MHz, CL = 3
MT4LSDT864WG-10E__ 8 Meg x 64 100 MHz, CL = 2
MT4LSDT864LWG-13E__ 8 Meg x 64* 133 MHz, CL = 2
MT4LSDT864LWG-133__ 8 Meg x 64* 133 MHz, CL = 3
MT4LSDT864LWG-10E__ 8 Meg x 64* 100 MHz, CL = 2
MT4LSDT1664WG-13E__ 16 Meg x 64 133 MHz, CL = 2
MT4LSDT1664WG-133__ 16 Meg x 64 133 MHz, CL = 3
MT4LSDT1664WG-10E__ 16 Meg x 64 100 MHz, CL = 2
MT4LSDT1664LWG-13E_ 16 Meg x 64* 133 MHz, CL = 2
MT4LSDT1664LWG-133_ 16 Meg x 64* 133 MHz, CL = 3
MT4LSDT1664LWG-10E_ 16 Meg x 64* 100 MHz, CL = 2
NOTE: The designators for component and PCB revision are
the last two characters of each part number.  Consult
factory for current revision codes.  Example:
MT4LSDT864LG-10EB1.
*Low power option.
U1
PIN 1
PRIMARY SIDE
SECONDARY SIDE
PIN 143
U2
U5
U3 U4
PIN 144 PIN 2
3
8, 16 Meg x 64 SDRAM MICRDIMM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
SD4C8_16x64WG_A.p65 – Rev. A; Pub. 6/01 ©2001 , Micron Technology, Inc.
64MB, 128MB (x64)
144-PIN SDRAM MICRO DIMM
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
MT4LSDT864(L)W and MT4LSDT1664(L)W
NOTE: All resistor values are 10 ohms U1, U2, U3, U4 = MT48LC8M16A2TG SDRAMs for 64MB module
unless otherwise noted.
A0
SPD
U5SCL
SDA
A1 A2
DQ8
DQ9